

**Custodial Cleaning Equipment  
Bid Tabulation #07-012**

	Cleancare			Complete Supply			Empire Paper Company		
	Price	Brand	Catalog #	Price	Brand	Catalog #	Price	Brand	Catalog #
<b>Section I: Custodial Equipment</b>									
20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder	\$3,203.95	Clarke S-20	00892A	\$4,350.00	Advance BA5321D	56325792 (qty ordered 1-2)	\$3,395.37	Windsor SC20D1 Saber Compact	SC2001
ALTERNATE 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder				\$3,570.00	Advance BA5321D	56325792 (qty ordered 3+)			
ALTERNATE: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder									
32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder	\$6,725.90	Clarke Focus-33	05221K	X	Advance Convertamatic 28D	56315032	\$6,167.58	Windsor SCX324D1	SCX324D1
ALTERNATE 32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder									
ALTERNATE:32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder							X	Advance Convertamatic	28D
Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder	\$9,395.50	Clarke Focus 28 Rider	00319K	X	Advance Advenger 2810D	56314450 w/charger & pad holder	X	Windsor CS24D1 Chariot	CS24D1
ALTERNATE Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder				\$9,308.00	Advance Advenger 2810D	56320083 w/on board charger & pad holder			
ALTERNATE: Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder									
Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments	\$299.00	Clarke DMV 14"	03088A	\$290.00	Advance Powerone 12	5670430 (qty ordered 1-24)	\$269.57	Windsor SRS12 Sensor S	SRS12
ALTERNATE Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments				\$275.00	Advance Powerone 12	5670430 (qty ordered 25-49)			
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments				\$262.00	Advance Powerone 12	5670430 (qty ordered 50-99)			

**Custodial Cleaning Equipment  
Bid Tabulation #07-012**

	Cleancare			Complete Supply			Empire Paper Company		
	Price	Brand	Catalog #	Price	Brand	Catalog #	Price	Brand	Catalog #
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments				\$245.00	Advance Powerone 12	5670430 (qty ordered 100+)			
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments				\$349.50	Advance Powerone 15	56704301 (qty ordered 1-24)			
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments				\$332.50	Advance Powerone 15	56704301 (qty ordered 25-49)			
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments				\$315.50	Advance Powerone 15	56704301 (qty ordered 50-99)			
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments				\$294.00	Advance Powerone 15	56704301 (qty ordered 100+)			
18" Carpet Extractors	\$1,723.00	Clarke Image 201	04115B	\$2,032.00	Advance Aquaclean FLX	56265001	\$1,894.00	Windsor CLP12 Clipper	CLP12
ALTERNATE 18" Carpet Extractors									
Carpet Drying Fans							\$189.74	Windsor WH3 Windhandler	WH3
ALTERNATE Carpet Drying Fans									
20" Low Speed Buffers – 1.5 hp/175 rpm w/pad driver	\$554.00	Clarke CFP-2000	01400A	\$697.00	Advance Pacesetter 20HD	01410A	\$595.81	Advance 01370A Pacesetter	0170A
28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank	\$2,169.00	Clarke Cook	08987A				\$3,006.03	Advance Whirlamatic 27 Pro K	27ProK
17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee	\$543.60	Clarke Summit 205Q	02186A	\$513.00	Advance AWD	AWD320	X	Advance AWD-320 20 gallon	AWD-320
ALTERNATE 17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee							X	Advance AWD315 15 gallon	AWD-315
Floor Finish Application System - 28" and 36" heads									
ALTERNATE: Floor Finish Application System - 28" and 36" heads									
No Touch Cleaning System - 500 psi with blower				X	Advance Reel Cleaner	56108050	X	Windsor CMPS Compass	CMPS

**Custodial Cleaning Equipment  
Bid Tabulation #07-012**

	Cleancare			Complete Supply			Empire Paper Company			
	Price	Brand	Catalog #	Price	Brand	Catalog #	Price	Brand	Catalog #	
Discount off Machines Not Specified							25% off Manufacturer's Lists			
<b>Section II: Repair Service</b>										
Repair service per hour on-site					\$37.50					
Repair service per hour off-site					\$37.50		\$48.00			
Pick up and delivery service?					Yes		Yes			
Upcharge percentage on parts above cost					30%		25%			
Can you perform warranty work?					Yes		Yes			
Brands for warranty repairs					Advance, Minuteman, Tornado, Windsor			Windsor, Advance		
Other					Minimum order \$5,000.00					

**X = Does not meet specs.**

**Present at Opening:**

Dottie Morrow, MISD Buyer

Barbara Schor, MISD Buyer

Randy Hatcher, Empire Paper Company

**Custodial Cleaning Equipment  
Bid Tabulation #07-012**

	JanPak Supply Solutions - DFW			JWS Janitor Supply, Inc.			Olmsted-Kirk Equipment & Supply		
	Price	Brand	Catalog #	Price	Brand	Catalog #	Price	Brand	Catalog #
<b>Section I: Custodial Equipment</b>									
20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder	\$4,990.00	Advance	BA5321D	\$3,935.65	Nacecare	ST-575 w/safer gel batteries & charger	\$4,229.38	Tennant T-3	9000945
ALTERNATE 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder	\$3,070.00	Tornado	99105B						
ALTERNATE: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder	\$3,970.00	Advance	BA5321D (if purchase 3+ units)						
32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder	\$6,425.00	Advance Convertamatic	28D	\$6,099.80	Nacecare	ST-732 w/safer gel batteries & charger	\$7,332.48	Tennant 5680	5680-800D 32" Disc
ALTERNATE 32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder	X	Tornado	99333						
ALTERNATE:32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder									
Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder	\$9,390.00	Advance Advenger	2810D	X	Nacecare	ST-965 w/safer gel batteries, pad driver & charger	X	Tennant T7	9000862 26" Disc
ALTERNATE Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder	X	Tornado	99640						
ALTERNATE: Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder	\$9,990.00	Noble	392808 - 28"						
Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments	\$243.00	Nobles 12" Single	614219	X	Panasonic 5210	VCP-5210 4" 10amp commercial OBT 50' cord (min. order 15)	\$342.50	Windsor Sensor 12" H5	
ALTERNATE Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments	\$306.00	Noble 12" Dual	614307				\$419.50	Windsor Sensor 15"	
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments	\$306.00	Noble 15" Single	614220						

**Custodial Cleaning Equipment  
Bid Tabulation #07-012**

	JanPak Supply Solutions - DFW			JWS Janitor Supply, Inc.			Olmsted-Kirk Equipment & Supply		
	Price	Brand	Catalog #	Price	Brand	Catalog #	Price	Brand	Catalog #
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments	\$338.00	Noble 15" Dual	614221						
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments									
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments									
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments									
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments									
18" Carpet Extractors	\$2,250.00	Noble	608810	\$1,987.93	Nacecare	AV-12QX (min. order 5)	\$1,912.37	Tennant 1260	1000552 20"/10gal.
ALTERNATE 18" Carpet Extractors									
Carpet Drying Fans	\$149.00	VIN Whiptail 3-speed		\$275.00	Powr Flite or Eagle	PD500 or 2500-3	\$190.03	Tennant 250	9001027 3 speed
ALTERNATE Carpet Drying Fans	\$165.00	Minuteman	C423000						
20" Low Speed Buffers – 1.5 hp/175 rpm w/pad driver	\$685.00	Power-Flite	919DP M-201H	\$672.53	Nacecare	NR-20SS (min. order 5)	\$617.35	Tennant 20" F5/HD w/pad driver	9001811
28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank	\$2,590.00	Eagle	680191	\$3,084.00	Eagle 27" Honda Engine	TAH027 13hp, steel tank, electric start (min. order 2)	\$2,868.00	Eagle Talon 2700	680191
17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee	\$694.00	Nobles	EV1592	\$600.00	Nacecare	WV-1800DH (min. order 5)	\$623.47	Tennant 3500 15 gal. w/tools	607673
ALTERNATE 17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee	\$535.00	Tornado	94224						
Floor Finish Application System - 28" and 36" heads							\$2,490.00	Fas-Track 28"	
ALTERNATE: Floor Finish Application System - 28" and 36" heads							\$2,725.00	Fas-Track 36"	
No Touch Cleaning System - 500 psi with blower				X	Nacecare	RM-1800H	X	Windsor CMPS Compass w/tools	

**Custodial Cleaning Equipment  
Bid Tabulation #07-012**

	JanPak Supply Solutions - DFW			JWS Janitor Supply, Inc.			Olmsted-Kirk Equipment & Supply		
	Price	Brand	Catalog #	Price	Brand	Catalog #	Price	Brand	Catalog #
Discount off Machines Not Specified				15%					
<b>Section II: Repair Service</b>									
Repair service per hour on-site				\$65.00			\$48.00 labor \$65.00 trip cahрге		
Repair service per hour off-site				\$55.00			\$53.00 labor other machines \$29.00		
Pick up and delivery service?		Yes			Yes		Yes, \$10.00 delivery fee for under		
Upcharge percentage on parts above cost				50%			40%		
Can you perform warranty work?		Yes			Yes		Yes		
Brands for warranty repairs		Noble			Eagle, NuSource, NaceCare,		Windosr, Tennant, Pioneer		
Other		Minimum order \$150.00					Minimum order \$200		



**Custodial Cleaning Equipment  
Bid Tabulation #07-012**

	Pollock Paper Distributors			Professional Polish, Inc.			R&H Parts and Service		
	Price	Brand	Catalog #	Price	Brand	Catalog #	Price	Brand	Catalog #
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments									
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments									
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments									
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments									
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments									
18" Carpet Extractors	\$2,126.00	Aquaclen	18FLX	X	Clarke Image 16"	04110B	\$2,744.00	Advance	56265001
ALTERNATE 18" Carpet Extractors				\$1,913.80	Clarke 20" I	04115B	\$2,221.45	Windsor Clipper 12"	
Carpet Drying Fans	\$230.00	Advance Hydro-Dry		\$184.00	Clarke	04130D	\$165.00	Viper	WT3SPD
ALTERNATE Carpet Drying Fans									
20" Low Speed Buffers – 1.5 hp/175 rpm w/pad driver	\$655.75	Powrflit w/pad drive	M201HD	X	Clarke 20"	01360A 1hp	\$650.00	Viper	VN2015
28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank	\$2,737.75	Powerflit	PB2717	\$2,100.00	Clarke 27"	08987A	\$3,651.00	Advance	56102502
17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee	\$900.00	Advance Spirit Air	5000P16	\$500.00	Clarke Summit 20SQ	01286A	\$615.00	Viper	SN18WD
ALTERNATE 17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee									
Floor Finish Application System - 28" and 36" heads				X	Kaimotion Pads 24"	KF016			
ALTERNATE: Floor Finish Application System - 28" and 36" heads									
No Touch Cleaning System - 500 psi with blower	\$3,544.20	Kaivac		\$3,448.50	Kaivac	KV500B			



**Custodial Cleaning Equipment  
Bid Tabulation #07-012**

	SJ Janitorial Supply		
	Price	Brand	Catalog #
<b>Section I: Custodial Equipment</b>			
20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder	\$3,249.00	Powr-Flite	PAS20DXBC
ALTERNATE 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder			
ALTERNATE: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder			
32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder	X	Powr-Flite	PAS32DXBC
ALTERNATE 32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder			
ALTERNATE:32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder			
Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder			
ALTERNATE Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder			
ALTERNATE: Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder			
Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments	\$254.00	Powr-Flite	PF84HF
ALTERNATE Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments			
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments			

**Custodial Cleaning Equipment  
Bid Tabulation #07-012**

	SJ Janitorial Supply		
	Price	Brand	Catalog #
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments			
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments			
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments			
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments			
ALTERNATE: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments			
18" Carpet Extractors	X	Powr-Flite	PFX900S
ALTERNATE 18" Carpet Extractors			
Carpet Drying Fans	\$165.00	Powr-Flite	PD500
ALTERNATE Carpet Drying Fans			
20" Low Speed Buffers – 1.5 hp/175 rpm w/pad driver	\$620.00	Powr-Flite	M201HD3
28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank	\$2,720.00	Powr-Flite	PB2717
17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee	X	Powr-Flite	PF55/FM200
ALTERNATE 17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee			
Floor Finish Application System - 28" and 36" heads			
ALTERNATE: Floor Finish Application System - 28" and 36" heads			
No Touch Cleaning System - 500 psi with blower			

**Custodial Cleaning Equipment  
Bid Tabulation #07-012**

	SJ Janitorial Supply		
	Price	Brand	Catalog #
Discount off Machines Not Specified			
<b>Section II: Repair Service</b>			
Repair service per hour on-site			
Repair service per hour off-site			
Pick up and delivery service?			
Upcharge percentage on parts above cost			
Can you perform warranty work?			
Brands for warranty repairs			
Other			